
2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 31 & January 1

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 6 - 250cc / PERIOD 4 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 12:08:07
Event: Q15 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 22.0 C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:20

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
1 85 Ben SHAW P6_2 Kawasaki KR1 250 1:21.868  2 of  4
2 3 Keith CAMPBELL P4_3 Honda CB 350 1:23.536  3 of  3 1.668 1.668
3 27 Lech BUDNIAK P6_2 Yamaha TZA 250 1:24.874  4 of  6 3.006 1.338
4 87 Graham O'NEILL P6_2 Honda CBR 250 1:28.240  6 of  6 6.372 3.366
5 70 Doug CHURCHER / Team AFRICA P4_3 Honda CB 350 1:28.492  6 of  6 6.624 .252
6 61 Peter SCOTT P4_3 Kawasaki S2 350 1:29.618  2 of  5 7.750 1.126
7 53 Robin WILLIAMS / Team HMCRRSA P6_2 Honda CBR RR 250 1:32.581  3 of  5 10.713 2.963
8 5 Graham HURLEY P4_3 Aermacchi ERS 350 1:33.850  4 of  4 11.982 1.269
9 138 Gary ELLEM P4_3 Honda CB 350 1:34.541  2 of  3 12.673 .691
10 24 Bruce MEREDITH P4_3 Ducati MK3 350 1:35.110  4 of  6 13.242 .569
11 53a Bruce COOK P4_3 Yamaha R5 350 1:36.799  6 of  6 14.931 1.689
12 35 Ian COOK P4_3 Yamaha R5 350 1:37.769  6 of  6 15.901 .970
13 65 Shaun BANCROFT / Team HMCRRSA P6_2 Honda CBR RR 250 1:38.370  6 of  6 16.502 .601
14 83 Phil BAUGHAN / Team HMCRRSA P4_3 Honda CB 350 1:42.649  2 of  3 20.781 4.279
15 62 Des HEANEY P6_2 Honda CBR 250 1:44.171  3 of  5 22.303 1.522

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 31 & January 1

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 6 - 250cc / PERIOD 4 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 12:08:07
Event: Q15 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 22.0 C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:20

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
3 Keith CAMPBELL 1:28.291 1:24.266 1:23.536
5 Graham HURLEY 1:36.716 1:33.985 1:36.008 1:33.850
24 Bruce MEREDITH 1:40.432 1:35.390 1:35.310 1:35.110 1:36.150 1:37.016
27 Lech BUDNIAK 1:30.488 2:39.352 1:25.649 1:24.874 1:27.226 1:25.839
35 Ian COOK 1:42.849 1:39.012 1:41.551 1:38.164 1:39.628 1:37.769
53 Robin WILLIAMS 1:37.025 1:33.278 1:32.581 1:32.956 1:33.174
53a Bruce COOK 1:43.584 1:38.930 1:41.812 1:37.444 1:39.010 1:36.799
61 Peter SCOTT 1:36.291 1:29.618 1:29.632 1:31.212 1:32.417
62 Des HEANEY 1:53.512 1:47.220 1:44.171 1:46.135 1:44.537
65 Shaun BANCROFT 1:43.351 1:39.478 1:40.702 1:38.564 1:40.310 1:38.370
70 Doug CHURCHER 1:34.168 1:29.779 1:31.202 1:29.222 1:28.792 1:28.492
83 Phil BAUGHAN 1:48.655 1:42.649 1:44.839
85 Ben SHAW 1:25.189 1:21.868 1:21.994 1:22.988
87 Graham O'NEILL 1:34.741 1:29.993 1:30.692 1:28.587 1:29.716 1:28.240
138 Gary ELLEM 1:38.150 1:34.541 1:34.746

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
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McNamara Park - Mt Gambier
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 6 - 250cc / PERIOD 4 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 12:08:07
Event: Q15 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 22.0 C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:20

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:37.870 85 Ben SHAW Kawasaki KR1 250 1:25.189 1
2:59.738 85 Ben SHAW Kawasaki KR1 250 1:21.868 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 31 & January 1

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 6 - 250cc / PERIOD 4 - 350cc
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 12:20

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q06  Q15  Lap  

1 85 Ben SHAW P6_2 Kawasaki KR1 250 1:23.077 1:21.868 1:21.868
2 3 Keith CAMPBELL P4_3 Honda CB 350 1:23.587 1:23.536 1:23.536
3 27 Lech BUDNIAK P6_2 Yamaha TZA 250 1:24.604 1:24.874 1:24.604
4 61 Peter SCOTT P4_3 Kawasaki S2 350 1:26.782 1:29.618 1:26.782
5 87 Graham O'NEILL P6_2 Honda CBR 250 1:27.381 1:28.240 1:27.381
6 70 Doug CHURCHER / Team AFRICA P4_3 Honda CB 350 1:28.669 1:28.492 1:28.492
7 53 Robin WILLIAMS / Team HMCRRSA P6_2 Honda CBR RR 250 1:32.065 1:32.581 1:32.065
8 75 Kevin YOUNGSON P4_3 Yamaha R5 350 1:33.428 1:33.428
9 5 Graham HURLEY P4_3 Aermacchi ERS 350 1:34.019 1:33.850 1:33.850

10 138 Gary ELLEM P4_3 Honda CB 350 1:34.074 1:34.541 1:34.074
11 24 Bruce MEREDITH P4_3 Ducati MK3 350 1:35.136 1:35.110 1:35.110
12 65 Shaun BANCROFT / Team HMCRRSA P6_2 Honda CBR RR 250 1:35.532 1:38.370 1:35.532
13 53a Bruce COOK P4_3 Yamaha R5 350 1:41.973 1:36.799 1:36.799
14 35 Ian COOK P4_3 Yamaha R5 350 1:37.769 1:37.769
15 83 Phil BAUGHAN / Team HMCRRSA P4_3 Honda CB 350 1:45.752 1:42.649 1:42.649
16 62 Des HEANEY P6_2 Honda CBR 250 1:45.216 1:44.171 1:44.171
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 6 - 250cc / PERIOD 4 - 350cc
EVENTS 6, 15, 24, & 37

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 12:20
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